SECTION XIV

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

16631-16632/2014

MADAN MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjeev Tayal,adv. Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, adv. Mr.T.L.Garg, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the respondent Nos. 1,3,4,6 & 7.

The office report indicates that the unserved cover containing

the notice has been received back from the respondent No.5 with the postal remarks "Addressee left". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is

file to the fresh particulars the said respon

dent

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 03.11.2014.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.08.21 15:31:36 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB