www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

16631-16632/2014

MADAN MOHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAWAHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Garg, adv. Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3-7, but no one has entered appearance on Viewed in that context, the matter shall be their behalf. processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.04.01

Registrar

SB 10:06:19 IST

Reason: