S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

16631-16632/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

MADAN MOHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAWAHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashish Garg,Adv. Mr. T. L. Garg,Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report is that the mediation report has not been received as yet from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 17.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Registrar

SB

Date: 2015.08.25 15:26:30 TLT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com