Listed on: 17.11.2015 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 30

## SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16631-32/2014 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Madan Mohan

Petitioner

VERSUS

Jawahar Lal & Ors.

Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The office report is that the mediation report has not been received as yet from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. A reminder shall be issued. List the matter again on 17.11.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above, reminder to Supreme Court Mediation Centre was issued on 28.08.2015. A Interim Mediation Report from Supreme Court Mediation Centre has been received on 06.11.2015 stating therein that "Matter is now fixed for further mediation on 16.11.2015 at 2:30 P.M. subject to the approval of this Hon'ble Court (Copy enclosed).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No. 331

Mr. Subhangi Tuli, Adv. Ch. No. 125

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv. Ch. No. 26

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi