S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

16631-16632/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

MADAN MOHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await mediation report from the Supreme Court Mediat ion

Centre.

List again on 6.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.03.11
16:51:52 SCT

10.31.32

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com