## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16631-16632/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2010 in FAO No. 124/2009 12/02/2014 in FAO No. 124/2009 12/02/2014 in RP No. 83/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MADAN MOHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAWAHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv. Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 06.12.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar